C 300
Contactors C300 – 1 pole bi-directional DC NO contactors up to 500 amps | Eddicy
1 pole bi-directional DC
NO contactors up to 500 amps
Contactors / C300 © Schaltbau GmbH – Subject to change | C2213/2404/02
C300 – 1 pole bi-directional DC NO contactors
Compact single-pole NO contactors for AC and DC up to
1,500 volts rated insulation voltage. Making current up to

Contactors / C300 C2213/2404/0 | Subject to change – © Schaltbau GmbH 3
Reliable, robust and economical
Ordering key
Applications
Contactors of the C300 series are designed for continuous cur-
rents of 500 amps. The switchgear has both high making and
breaking capacities, and a high short-time withstand current.
This ensures high operational safety.
An integrated electronic coil control ensures a constant and re-
liable switching behaviour independent of the ambient tempe-
rature. In addition, the energy consumption and associated
heat development of the monostable design is noticeably redu-
ced when switched on.
Dependent on the application, high requirements can be
placed on electromechanical components. The new DC con-
tactors are highly resistant to shock and vibration loads and
meet the high requirements of ISO 16750.
The compact switching device can be integrated especially in
areas where there is no space for larger series. Since the C300
series can reliably switch in both directions of current, it is ide-
ally suited for applications with energy recovery. Here, the
C300 reliably ensures the galvanic isolation of both poles of the
battery from the vehicle's powertrain in the event of a fault. Are-
as of application for the C300 series are regenerative systems
and DC charging stations or battery test benches. A further ap-
plication for the use of bi-directional contactors of the C300 se-
ries are stationary energy storages. Batteries are charged and
discharged regularly. For this purpose it is important that the
contactors can switch off safely in both current directions.
Due to many years of experience and expertise in the deve-
lopment of electromechanical switchgear and the control of
DC arcs Schaltbau has developed an innovative solution with
the new compact contactors that further simplify applications
in DC switching technology.
Applications for e-mobility
• DC fast charging stations
• Battery test benches for the automotive industry
• Battery management for zero-emission propulsion systems in
maritime applications and DC charging on and off-shore
Stationary applications
• Grid stabilization and battery energy storage
• Regenerative systems in industrial plants
• Battery management systems
• Photovoltaics and UPS
Series, configuration
C300  1 pole DC NO contactor,
Rated operational voltage 1,000 V DC
Conv. thermal current
500  Ith = 500 A
Assembly
G  Mounting holes
R  Top-hat rail mounting
Terminal main contacts
0   Hole  8.75 mm, fixed contacts solid copper
1   Thread M6, fixed contacts solid copper
Connector coil and aux. switch
P  Phoenix Contact MCV 1,5/4-GF-3,5
C300-500-G0P-24I-V1
 Auxiliary switches, configuration
V1  1x Integrated aux. contact NC
with mirror contact function to
IEC 60947-4-1, annex F
 Coil design
I  Monostable with PWM module
 Coil voltage
24  Us = 12 ... 24 V DC
Accessories
 Connector for connecting coil and auxiliary switch